DATE:

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

December 6, 2012

School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the district,
bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the
board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with
appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 350.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

25.00

25.00

20.00

549.00

4,896.00

100.00

Fairview Lakes Health Services

Veronica Golon
Stacy, MN

Elizabeth 1. Hatch
Harris, MN

Travelers Community
Connections Matching Gift
program on behalf of employee
Julie Traylor

Molly Messingham
Forest Lake, MN

Kathleen Damon
Forest Lake, MN

Tony & Deborah Sanders
Stacy, MN

Power Chairs & Scooter Store
Forest Lake, MN

St. Croix Valley Foundation
Jill Shannon, Director

Michael & Ann Schroeder
Mpls., MN

School supplies for Linwood Elementary students and
teachers.

50 stuffed animals for Linwood Elementary School
Carnival.
Y size Cello for elementary Orchestra program.

For Wyoming Elem. expenses

Century Junior High Band activities
Century Junior High Orchestra

Century Junior High Orchestra
Wheelchair for Forest Lake Elem. School
To purchase guitars for FLHS Guitar class.

For Wyoming Elementary 2™ grade classroom supplies

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!
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