

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

Agenda Item 8

DATE: December 6, 2012

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation	Donor	
\$ 350.00	Fairview Lakes Health Services	School supplies for Linwood Elementary students and teachers.
500.00	Veronica Golon Stacy, MN	50 stuffed animals for Linwood Elementary School Carnival.
500.00	Elizabeth I. Hatch Harris, MN	¹ / ₂ size Cello for elementary Orchestra program.
500.00	Travelers Community Connections Matching Gift program on behalf of employee Julie Traylor	For Wyoming Elem. expenses
25.00	Molly Messingham Forest Lake, MN	Century Junior High Band activities
25.00	Kathleen Damon Forest Lake, MN	Century Junior High Orchestra
20.00	Tony & Deborah Sanders Stacy, MN	Century Junior High Orchestra
549.00	Power Chairs & Scooter Store Forest Lake, MN	Wheelchair for Forest Lake Elem. School
4,896.00	St. Croix Valley Foundation Jill Shannon, Director	To purchase guitars for FLHS Guitar class.
100.00	Michael & Ann Schroeder Mpls., MN	For Wyoming Elementary 2 nd grade classroom supplies

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!